EN e Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any i ing any of the i i or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated we|gms indicated may result in instability causlng possible i |n;ury

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in Improper i lion may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls. ’NSTALLAT’ON MANUAL

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

= This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local

LED TV Wall Mount
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze | Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.
A VORSICHT: Bei g mit P die das zuldssige Gewicht i iten, kdnnen Schéden oder maglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
ot sollen den i werden. Eine unsachgemaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
i i und geei . Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

ieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton oder Steinwénden montiert werden
e lragenden Oberﬂachen soliten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen sicher kdénnen.
Nur die mif und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

es Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die i beim hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in g des Produktes im ich kann zu und Schéden fiihren.
WICHTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bautelle mit der ilelis i Bei adi oder Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
ragen.
WARTUNG: Die F aRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).
FR Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de i ion et le montage. Sl vous avez des i les i ions ou les

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une ass-s'ance
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uni pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace. o

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable. o

oo
0o
0o
qul
ugo
oo
0o
0o

RU e Iepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKM ¥ cGOpKM NPOYMTAIATE PYKOBOACTBO NO ycTaHoBKe. Ecrm y Bac BosHuknm 160 BONpOCHI i unun ¢ Bawum
[Ans nony nomoww. [ ]

BHumaHue: Mcnonb3osaHue NPoaYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILLAET yKa3aHHbIH PaCHETHBIA BEC, MOXET NPUBECTU K 161
* ONOpbI AOMKHbI BbiTb YCTAHORNEHS, KaK 3T N0Ka3aHO B MONTWKHHX WHCTPYKUMSX. HenpaBurbHas YCTaHOBKA MOXET NPUBECTH K nonwenulo CEpbe3HbIX TPABM.

oF MpoaykT AomxeH
. npuqym npeaHasHaveH ANA YCTAHOBKM Ha fiepeBsiHHbIe kapxacuule CTeHbl, TBEP/AbIE LIEMEHTHBIE CTEHb! Wi mpnmnue CTeHbl.
, 4TO HeCywas BbIIEPKUT BCero yiowy
ot vaywve B wypynsi v HE NEPETATVBATD ymanoamubls wypynbl.
* [aHHbiit NPORYKT COREPXUT MaNeHbkie AeTan, KoTopsle npencrasnmm ONECHOCTS YAYLLHHS NpH Takve petan XPaHuTb B HeA( AnA feTeit MecTe.
* [laHHbi npoayKkT TONbKO AN Ha NPYBECTY K NONIOMKE NPOYKTA M NONY4EHMIO TPABM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBkoi y6eauTeck, 4To Bel nonyuunm BGS feTanu B CNUCKOM ylowumx. Ecnu He xeartaet 60 neranei unu Bauwunm
MECTHbIM PACNpOCTPaHUTEnNem no sonpocy 3ameHbl.
OE ( perynsp| (aK MUHUMYM, pa3 B TP MecsLia), YToBbl iH Gbin " 6bino Gea
ES e Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i [ i su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Este producto esté disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sélida, concreto sdlido o bloques.
 Aseglirese de que la superﬁcle de fij ﬂaclﬂn sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tornillos d¢ y NO aplique iada tension a los tornillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exlenom podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Aseglrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de de parala lacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se voce tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados dn que os p%os |nd|cados pode resullar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os supoﬂes devem ser anexados como stal incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
de devem ser uhllzadas Este prcduto s0 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
Es1e produto é projetado para ser instalado em pllares verticais de paredec de madeura paledes de concreto sélido ou de fijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara col e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS IVAMENTE 0S mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso intemo. Usa-lo em ambiente extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos acada trés meses).

AR e B3l calle) bl a5 3l a1 ol i aadl g LY o gl b it 5 ol i 5 1S 13 a0 (g el O Iy LYY o el ol
Ay el die paiy o IO 2 gaa () L) LA 5 el Y1 e ST .:v;.;n_\u._e.a:.;.u 134 pladiul (533 38 1 a3
A i G s el S G apia ) a2 el G5 g3 5 g SIS o i 90 LS (el pall i coms

L0 i (yalat] 38 yeay e griall 138 S 55 Camg i) g1 5 Tkl ilans ool cing o
Al ol | Qs Bl Al e ot ol Al s e (55583 O e 488 S il 18 ppansS 5 ) o
e i)l i Sl 53601 03 e 5%k laaall 350 IS Janie pelll pasdl o (e S5
e i o 55 Y 488l Ldsball oS A ppelina pasial o
asmy ealin)l 34 Jaial GUERYL LLaY) ) Lm0 (533 385 ystan yualic e giial 134 (ssiny o
x,._uq..,‘_.,a.,lm...u.lvd,.n:_,\. ) 1 plasiad (a3 3 i (500l psiuad) panaio il 14 o
1) iy e pnmald il Gl 590y LA JLai¥) ol 10 chygme of 338k il S 5f S 3935 OIS 1Y) 500 (8 el I il e 488 yo 2 Sl Al Ll 5 gin l) ipS) e of (3o SEizpla

(D68 20 JS Y1 o) Akt i (gle Asiu (ol S sl o G Aibgaall iggxgggjgggxigg
L. T s ' Sy = a X X [
JA g &I?LTEM{-EI- F TR RS S L, SR LT O AT L RS, B S R T TVWMI1076BK 600x400/600x600
fap Fad Bt ] ¥ 4
L ?%f-'“u’ﬁj‘%-m” SR T g'i‘a“a'-““*“tﬁfm«numm sECTBRBRYET, 800x400/800x600
5 AR WP T S AR E R T L0 800x800

L

BT SE RN TLET,

a -2 AP ERSERALI LT,
LN ERLT Sk TALEELY,

FRSCEEHFAASWAT SRR CRS TR S ENTLE T T AT RO RO R O MR T O,

“shlt.ﬂ!m%?uﬂrb?h‘-[ LARRENATEATLE. WJRS‘PIM' !--":Mt'l'.lf'f

B BRCETST., HEROF LU N R TORELSET il RS TR

R AR ARy SRR E. SRR, R T TR '.‘

SRR 7y R R IR T SR, R (P 3 e DT




Mdn'/o

() () () {]}mmm
M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D
M8x50 (x4 D5 (x4 J 4
, XM-E(X : M()é ) M()C(; ) M-H (x8) M-I (x8)
A(x1) B (x1) C (x1) D (x1) E (x1) @m %
W-A (x8) W-B (x6) W-C (x6)

TN RS A
/=) |




